FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

JUL 1 9 1999

ľ

07-23-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101099646

RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type 7-19-99	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License
A New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Innovative Global Solut	
Formerly Innovative Global Solut	ion, Inc.
Formerly Innovative Global Solut	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion California Corporation
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Neopoint, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	-
1225 Evecutive Square	6th Floor
Address (line 1) 4225 Executive Square	, 0011 11001
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) La Jolla	California 92037
City	State/Country  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	office USE ONLY
07/22/1999 MTHAI1 00000128 75439754	390E
40 00 DD	
02 FC:482 350.00 OP	approximatery 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding	19 cms solvent (0.651-0027), Washington, O.C. 20503. See QMB
i Information Callection Budget P3CX2ge 0601-002/, Patent and Frademain A331911	gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction to RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS dwith required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001932 FRAME: 0386

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851:0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	ind Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.			
Name			isosoving, arry only.			
Address (ilne 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number 6	19-232-7002			
Name (	Marnie Wright B	arnhorst, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	The Trademark G	roup				
Address (line 2)	501 West Broadwa	ay, Suite 770				
Address (line 3)	Address (Nine 3) San Diego, California 92101					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 2			
			X Mark if additional numbers attached			
	• •	r the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	<u> </u>			
Trade	emark Application Number	er(s) Regis	tration Number(s)			
75439754	75439757 75	5507086				
75620503	75568377 75	5438849				
75491103	75515479 75	5438920	<b>.</b>			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 15						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 390.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 500-405						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No .						
Statement ar	<u> </u>					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Marnie Wri	ight Barnhoust	Mns	7-15-99			
Name o	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation  Other  Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership articles attached  Address (line 2)  Corporation Association  State-Composed of Address (line 3)  Corporation Association  Corporation Association  State-Composed of Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Corporation Association  Corporation Association  State-Composed of Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  If document to be received an adjusting party is additional number of address (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment)  Corporation Number (so Norther Registration Number(so Norther Both numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number or	FORM PTO-1618C CON	FORM COVER SHEET C 1 D N.S. Department of Commerce TINUATION Pagent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Name  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Cay State-Goursy Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an assignment of a domestic representative should be attached (representative should be attached (representa		Execution Date
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Cony Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership is assignment and the receiving party is assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Name	
Other  Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Corporation Association  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (Do NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Formerly	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership on to dromielled in the United States, an appointment of a dornestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(Do NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Córporation Association
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (Do Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Other	
Name  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (Do Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)		
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State-Country  State-Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State-Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Name	
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  City  State-Country  State-Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Composed of	
Address (line 3)  City  State-Country  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (Do NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	Address (Ilne 1)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (S) Registration Number(s)	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  Registration Number(s)		State/Country Zip Code
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  75620502  75620477  75514018	Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  75620502  75620477  75514018	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
75620502	Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
75492770     75458554     75568378		
	75492770 75458554 7556837	8

ľ

## ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL INTENT-TO-USE APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Innovative Global Solution, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 4225 Executive Square, 6th Floor, La Jolla, California 92037, intends to use the marks listed on the attached page in commerce and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark office under Section 1(b) of the Trademark Act, now assigned the serial numbers listed, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegations of use under Sections 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the marks in the attached applications and substantially all of the business or the portion thereof to which the marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060; and

WHEREAS, Neopoint, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 4225 Executive Square, 6th Floor, La Jolla, California 92037, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at San Diego	, this/2+ <sup>k</sup>	day of Jucy	, 199 <sup>9</sup>
	Innovative Global S	Solution, Inc.	
	They In	delu-	
	(name) (name) Vice Preside	- Decker	
	(title)		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss.			
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	)			
On July 12, 1999 before m	e, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared _	Gregory	M.	Decker.
personally known to me				
or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be			

the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Latent Blading

(SEAL)



REEL: 001932 FRAME: 0389

## Innovative Global Solution, Inc.

Trademark Report by Mark Status: ACTIVE

Printed:

5/26/99

Page

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS C	LASSES
IGS							
UNITED STATES	T10396US0	2/24/98	75/439,754			PENDING	42,9
IGS and Design							
UNITED STATES	T10395US0	2/24/98	75/439,757			PENDING	42,9
INFORMATION	AT YOUR FINGER	TIPS!					
UNITED STATES	T10391US0	6/23/98	75/507,086	·		PENDING	42,9
INNOVATION F	OR THE WIRELES	S WORLD					
UNITED STATES	T10502US0	1/13/99	75/620,503			PENDING	009
LOGPRO	· ·						
UNITED STATES	T10347US0	10/9/98	75/568,377			PENDING	09
MCS							
UNITED STATES	T10398US0	2/23/98	75/438,849			PENDING	9
NEOPOINT							
UNITED STATES	T10393US0	5/27/98	75/491,103			PENDING	9
NEOPOINT (Styl	ized)						
UNITED STATES	T10389US0	7/8/98	75/515,479			PENDING	9
PROACT							
UNITED STATES	T10397US0	2/23/98	75/438,920			ALLOWED	9
SIMPLY MORE I	NTELLIGENT						
UNITED STATES	T10501US0	1/13/99	75/620,502			PENDING	09
SMART. SIMPLE	c. SEXY.						
UNITED STATES	T10503US0	1/13/99	75/620,477			PENDING	09
SOFTSYNC							
JNITED STATES	T10390US0	7/3/98	75/514,018			PENDING	9
UNITED STATES	T10392US0	5/28/98	75/492,770			PENDING	9
ΓORNADO							
UNITED STATES	T10394US0	3/27/98	75/458,554		•	PENDING	9
YOUR NEW POI	NT OF COMMUNIC	ATION			<u>-</u>		
JNITED STATES	T10348US0	10/9/98	75/568,378			PENDING	09
	<del></del>		END OF REPORT			TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =	15

TRADEMARK REEL: 001932 FRAME: 0390